Hardworking Lights For
Hardworking People
Starco Lighting’s
LED Lighting GuideLED Lighting Guide
You need solutions FAST
from a partner you can TRUST.
Starco delivers the product you need:  when, where and how you need it.
*City of Industry, CA

GM Lake Orion Plant - Lake Orion MI, 20187
 Corrosion Resistant TLED
Order Information
Model Number Wattage CCT CRI Size Lumen
Output
Lens Case
Quantity
SL-T8-22-C-4-40-B 22 4000K 82 4’ 2860 Frosted 25
SL-T8-22-C-4-50-B 22 5000K 82 4’ 2860 Frosted 25
Polyethylene Terphthalate (PET) Film
Protective film protects the polycarbonate lens
from deterioration from oil-based mist.
PBT End-Cap
PC endcaps replaced
with PBT endcaps ensures
no deterioration with
oil-based mist
Sealed End-Caps
The end-caps are sealed and the
pin-holes soldered over ensuring no
liquid or mist enters
SL - SPECIAL LENGTH TLED LAMP
Features
• Extruded aluminum heatsink
• Durable frosted or clear UV-resistant PC lens
• V-0 flammability classified PC end cap
• No glass or mercury is used
• Input Voltage: 110-277V, 50/60Hz
• UL Type B direct voltage
• Efficacy up to 150 lm/w
• Power Factor: >0.90
• Total Harmonic Distortion: <15%
• Surge Protection: 1.5kV
• L70 Lifetime: 186,000 hours @ 25°C
• L90 Lifetime: 59,000 hours @ 25°C
• Designed for 120V-277V
Order Information
Dimension
Model Number Wattage CCT CRI Size Lumen
Output
Lens Case
Quantity
SL-T8-18-P-4-40-I 18 4000K 82 46” 2340 Frosted 25
SL-T8-18-P-4-50-I 18 5000K 82 46” 2340 Frosted 25
SL-T8-22-P-4-40-I 22 4000K 82 46” 2850 Frosted 25
SL-T8-22-P-4-50-I 22 5000K 82 46” 2850 Frosted 25
SL-T8-22-P-5-40-S 22 4000K 82 5’ 2860 Frosted 25
SL-T8-22-P-5-50-S 22 5000K 82 5’ 2860 Frosted 25
SL-T8-28-P-6-40-S 28 4000K 82 6’ 3640 Frosted 25
SL-T8-28-P-6-50-S 28 5000K 82 6’ 3640 Frosted 25
SL-T8-36-P-8-40 36 4000K 82 8’ 4500 Frosted 25
SL-T8-36-P-8-50 36 5000K 82 8’ 4500 Frosted 25
SL-T8-36-PF-8-40 36 4000K 82 8’ 4500 Frosted 25
SL-T8-36-PF-8-50 36 5000K 82 8’ 4500 Frosted 25
Size
L1 L2 L3 W
Unit
MAX MIN MAX MAX MAX

• Work with Starco’s TLED lamps
• Designed for 120V-277V
Order Information
Dimension
Model Number Quantity of Sockets Socket Case Quantity
SL-T8-K-1 1 G13 25
SL-T8-K-2 2 G13 20
SL-T8-K-3 3 G13 20
SL-T8-K-4 4 G13 15
SL-T8-K-5 5 G13 15
SL-T8-K-6 6 G13 10
SL-T8-K-8 8 G13 10
SO
C
K
E
T
K
IT
S
“Based on the clear white light produced by the new
f ixtures, security staff stated that it enhanced security
operations by providing a clearer image on video
and made it a clear vision when performing rounds,”
- Donald Uhler, Maintenance Superintendent
New York Department of Corrections
GM Lockport NY, 2019
“The Starco lamp results in a 40% reduction in energy
consupmption in manufacturing spaces, and a 54%
reduction in off ice areas.”
- Ed Fish, Corporate Energy Manager
General Motors LLC
12
FAST-FUSE SOCKET KIT
Features
• Push through snap-in mounting
• 660W-600V rated G13 socket
• 18AWG 600V rated wire
• PBT body and green rotor socket
• 1.6A or 2A fuse with voltage rated at 300V
• 5.2x20mm catridge fuse
• 90° turn lock
• Multiple socket available
• Provide extra safety
• Work with Starco’s TLED lamps
• Significant labor reduction
• Quick disconnect in compliance with IEC
• Designed for 120V-277V
Order Information
Dimension
Model Number Quantity of Sockets Socket Fuse Case Quantity
SL-T8-K-1-F 1 G13 1.6A 25
SL-T8-K-2-F 2 G13 1.6A 20
SL-T8-K-3-F 3 G13 1.6A 20
SL-T8-K-4-F 4 G13 1.6A 15
SL-T8-K-5-F 5 G13 1.6A 15
SL-T8-K-6-F 6 G13 1.6A 10
SL-T8-K-8-F 8 G13 2A 10
560±3 482±4 42±0.5 220±2
110±3 458±4 42±0.5 200±2
120±3220±34 58±4 42±0.5 200±2
210±3 458±4 42±0.5 200±2
Starco Lighting’s Fast-Fuse Socket Kits are proudly assembled in Buffalo NY.
Starco employs hardworking Americans to assemble thousands of kits annually. We use
high-quality components and within 48 hours we can fulfill your orders. Custom socket kit
with special sockets may delay time.
Photo taken in GM Headquarters
Detroit, MI 2018
“With Starco‘s wiring kits and LED tubes, labor time and cost
is cut down by  at least half over replacing fixtures. This is
great for our customers who need a quick ROI. The wiring
kit allows my team to upgrade about 3-4 fixtures in the time
it takes  to  replace with an LED fixture when you consider
logistics.”
- Rick Dunn, Owner/President
Enhanced Lighting Inc.
SO
C
K
E
T
K
IT
S
GM Headquarters - Detroit, MI 201813
CUSTOM SOCKET KIT
Features
• Multiple mounting options
• 660W-600V rated G13 socket
• 18AWG 600V rated wire
• 1.6A or 2A fuse with voltage rated at 300V
• 5.2x20mm catridge fuse
• Multiple socket available
• Provide extra safety
• Work with Starco’s TLED lamps
• Significant labor reduction
• Quick disconnect in compliance with IEC
Order Information
Sockets
Model Number Quantity of Sockets Socket Fuse Mount
SL-T8-K-XF-E X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 G13 1.6A or 2A Snap-in
SL-T8-K-XF-W X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 G13 1.6A or 2A Snap-in
SL-T8-K-XF-12264 X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 G13 1.6A or 2A Flush
SL-T8-K-XF-11226 X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 G13 1.6A or 2A Slide on
SL-T8-K-XF-810H X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 R17D 1.6A or 2A Silde on or snap-in
SL-T8-K-XF-811H X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 R17D 1.6A or 2A Silde on or snap-in
SL-T8-K-XF-421 X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 G13 1.6A or 2A Flush
SL-T8-K-XF-3251 X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 G13 1.6A or 2A Push-in
SL-T8-K-XF-3345 X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 G13 1.6A or 2A Back
SL-T8-K-XF-1421 X can be 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8 G13 1.6A or 2A Silde on or snap-in
SL-T8-K-6F-3WAY 6 with 3 line voltage G13 (3) 1.6A Snap-in
SL-T8-K-3F-2WAY 3 with 2 line voltage G13 (2) 1.6A Snap-in
More options available. Please consult us for more information.
LED EMERGENCY LIGHTING INVERTER
Features
• Input Voltage 120-277VAC

SLLBAB-x= Adjustable Mounting Bracket x-diameter of hole in.
LVDC-A019= Rotary Low Voltage Dimmer
Order Information
IN
TE
G
R
A
TE
D
 L
E
D
 F
XI
TU
R
E
S
IN
TE
G
R
A
TE
D
 L
E
D
 F
XI
TU
R
E
S
2221
Performance Data
Series Wattage Size Optics CCT Dimming Sensor Mount Options
SLHB=LED
High Bay
50=50W
65=65W
70=70W
100=100W
120=120W
135=135W
150=150W
165=165W
180=180W
200=200W
220=220W
350=350W
R0=420x260 F=Frosted
D=Diffused
30=3000K

Dynamic Range
3000K to 5000K
Order Information
Example: SLLT-24-50-CS-80-SD-SE
Accessories
Wattage EfficacySize CCT
SLLT=LED
Troffer
20=20W
25=25W
30=30W
35=35W
40=40W
45=45W
50=50W
56=56W
Wireless Accessories
Sensors
CAP=AC powered wireless PIR motion & light sensor
CAM=AC powered wireless microwave motion & light sensor
CYC=DC powered dual channel PIR montion & light sensor
Switches
CAI=AC powered interface for push, toggle and rotary switches
CIV=Wireless 4 button switch
CTV=Wireless 5 button switch
RTS=Wireless 8 function Rotary Switch
Gateway & Extenders
WLUNE=Beacon & range extender
ENORE=Gateway with ethernet & RTC
Emergency Inverters
EMDW-10=10W Emergency Inverter Wireless Pack
EMDW-20=20W Emergency Inverter Wireless Pack
CRI Driver
80=80CRI
90=90CRI
SD=Standard Driver
CCT Selectable,
0-10V Dim
TD= Wireless BLE
Tunable Driver
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
CS=CCT Selectable
3000K-5000K
DR=Dynamic Color
Tunable Range
3000K - 5000K
SE=Standard Efficacy
       130 LPW
HE=High Efficacy
       150 LPW
SLLT
14=1x4
22=2x2
24=2x4
Standard Accessories
Emergency Inverters
EMD-10=10W Emergency Inverter Pack
EMD-20=20W Emergency Inverter Pack
Dimmers
LVDC-A019=Rotary 0-10V Dimmer
Performance Data
Model Wattage CCT Size
Lumen
Output
25 4000K
2470
5000K

R
30
Order Information
Example: SLLA-12-4-DR-80-TD-SE-BL-U-27-D-DN
CCT Scaling Data
Voltage
EfficacyCCT
SLLA=LED
Architec-
tural Linear
CRI Driver
80=80CRI
90=90CRI
SD=Standard Driver
CCT Selectable,
0-10V Dim
TD= Wireless BLE
Tunable Driver
SE=Standard
       Efficacy
       130 LPW
HE=High
        Efficacy
        150 LPW
SLLA
2=2ft
4=4ft
6=6ft
8=8ft
10=10ft
...
Max 7
luminaire
row length
in 2’/4’/8’
increments.
Max. 56ft
U=120-277V
H=120-347V
Color
BL=Black
SL=Silver
WH=White
CS=Custom
Color
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
CS=CCT Selectable
3000K-5000K
DR=Dynamic Color
Tunable Range
3000K - 5000K
Max Section
Length

T
32
Order Information
Example: SLLA-12-4-DR-80-TD-SE-BL-U-27-D-DN
Performance Data
Series
Accessories
Wattage Optics CCT Voltage Sensor
SLAL1=LED
Area Light
SLAL1-MK1=Slip fitter
SLAL1-MK2=Square/round pole mount with slip fitter
SLAL1-MK3=Square/round pole mount
SLAL1-MK4=Trunnion mount
SLAL1-MK5=Yoke mount
150 = 70/100/150W
200 = 200W
300 = 200/240/300W
400 = 400W
500 = 400/450/500W
2=Type II
3=Type III
4=Type IV
5=Type V
30=3000K
40=4000K
50=5000K
C=CCT
Adjustable
3000k/4000K/
5000K
U=120-277V
H=277-480V
SC=Shorting cap
PC=Photocell sensor
PS=PIR sensor
MS=Microwave sensor
BM=Microwave
sensor
PM=Photocell &
Microwave occupancy
sensor
PP=Photocell & PIR
occupancy sensor
SLAL1
Color
BR=Bronze
WH=White
BL=Black
SLAL1-MK6=Arm mount with slip fitter
SLAL1-MK7=House shield
Wattage CRI CCTLumens Efficacy
100 80 16000 160
100 80 15000 150
150 80 24000 160
150 80 22500 150
200 80 32000 160
200 80 30000 150
240 80 38400 160
240 80 36000 150
300 80 48000 160
300 80 45000 150
400 80 64000 160
400 80 60000 150
450 80 72000 160
450 80 67500 150
500 80 80000 160
500 80 75000 150
70 80 11200 160 4000K/5000K
70 80 10500 150 3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K

T
34
Order Information
Example: SLWP1-100-C-U-PC-BL
Performance Data
Wattage CRI CCTLumens Efficacy
30 70 4800 160
30 70 4500 150
40 70 6400 160
40 70 6000 150
60 70 9600 160
60 70 9000 150
80 70 12800 160
80 70 12000 150
100 70 16000 160
100 70 15000 150
20 70 3600 160 4000K/5000K
20 70 3400 150 3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
120 70 19200 160
120 70 18000 150
4000K/5000K
3000K
Series
Accessories
Wattage CCT Voltage Sensor
SLWP1
=LED Wall
Pack
40= 20/30/40W
100= 60/80/100W
120= 120W
C=CCT Selectable
3000K/4000K/5000K
U=120-277V
H=277-480V
PC=Photocell sensor
PS=PIR sensor
MS=Microwave sensor
BM=Microwave
sensor
PM=Photocell &
Microwave occupancy
sensor
PP=Photocell & PIR
occupancy sensor
SLWP1
Color
BL=Black
BR=Bronze
SLWP1-HS=Housing shield for SLWP1 Wall Pack
EMD-10=10W Emergency Battery Pack
EMD-20=20W Emergency Battery Pack
9.37”
7.31”
14.21”
Dimension
3231
SLWP2 LED WALLPACK
Our new Cut-Off Wall Pack features a robust die-cast aluminum housing with a durable powder coat
finish, paired with a UV-stabilized polycarbonate lens for long-lasting performance. Designed for

T
36
Order Information
Example: SLWP2-100-C-U-PC-BL
Performance Data
Wattage CRI CCTLumens Efficacy
30 70 4800 160
30 70 4500 150
40 70 6400 160
40 70 6000 150
60 70 9600 160
60 70 9000 150
80 70 12800 160
80 70 12000 150
100 70 16000 160
100 70 15000 150
20 70 3600 160 4000K/5000K
20 70 3400 150 3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
4000K/5000K
3000K
120 70 19200 160
120 70 18000 150
4000K/5000K
3000K
Series
Accessories
Wattage CCT Voltage Sensor
SLWP2=LED
Wall Pack
40= 20/30/40W
100= 60/80/100W
120= 120W
EMD10 = 10W Emergency Battery Pack
EMD20 = 20W Emergency Battery Pack
U=120-277V
H=277-480V
BLANK=No sensor
PC=Photocell sensor
PS=PIR sensor
MS=Microwave sensor
BM=Bluetooth
Microwave
sensor
PM=Photocell &
Microwave occupancy
sensor
PP=Photocell & PIR
occupancy sensor
SLWP2
Color
BL=Black
BR=Bronze
C=CCT Selectable
3000K/4000K/5000K
Dimension
14.24”
6.60”
9.28”
3231
SLCL1 LED CANOPY
The SLCL1 Canopy Light is a slim, durable, and lightweight luminaire designed to provide a visual-
ly appealing and efficient lighting experience. It can be surface-mounted directly to the ceiling or

Y
38
Order Information
Example: SLCL1-80-50-U-PS-BR
Series
Accessories
Wattage CCT Voltage Sensor
SLCL1 =LED
Canopy
40= 20/30/40W
80= 40/60/80W
30=3000K
40=4000K
50=5000K
C=CCT Selectable
3000K/4000K/5000K
U=120-277V
H=277-480V
PS=PIR sensor
MS=Microwave sensor
BM=Bluetooth sensor
SLCL1
Color
BR=Bronze
EMD-10=10W Emergency Battery Pack
EMD-20=20W Emergency Battery Pack
255.6 [10.06"]
25
5.
6
[1
0.
0
6"
]
69.3 [2.73"]
SLCL2 LED ROUND CANOPY
The SLCL2 Round Canopy Light features a robust die-cast aluminum housing with a durable pow-
der coat finish and a UV-stabilized polycarbonate lens, ensuring long-lasting performance in various
environments. It supports a versatile input voltage of AC 120-277V/120-347V and offers 0-10V dimming
for adaptable lighting control. Designed for surface mounting on round poles, the SLCL2 is UL/DLC 5.1
Premium certified, making it ideal for use in parking garages, underground passageways, and corri-
dors. With a 150° beam angle, it delivers wide, efficient illumination for these applications.
Description
Order Information
Example: SLCL2-80-50-U-PS-BR
Series
Accessories
Wattage CCT Voltage Sensor
SLCL2
=LED
Canopy
40= 20/30/40W
80= 40/60/80W
100= 60/80/100W
30=3000K
40=4000K
50=5000K
C=CCT Selectable
3000K/4000K/5000K
U=120-277V
H=277-480V
PS=PIR sensor
MS=Microwave sensor
BM=Bluetooth sensor
SLCL2
Color
BR=Bronze
EMD-10=10W Emergency Battery Pack
EMD-20=20W Emergency Battery Pack
290 [11.41”
207.2
[8.15”]
8 [3.41”]
290
[11.41”
3231
SLST2 LED SPORT LIGHT
The SLST2 LED Sport Light is a high-performance lighting solution designed for outdoor sports fields,
stadiums, and large-area applications. Available in 300W to 1200W, a range of lumen packages from
48,000 to 192,000 lumens configurations, it delivers powerful illumination with multiple optical op-
tions for improved visibility.
Built with a rugged die-cast aluminum housing, the SLST2 ensures long-lasting durability and superi-
or heat dissipation. It features multiple beam angle options, 0-10V dimming, and optional wireless
controls, making it ideal for professional sports lighting, parking lots, and industrial yards. UL certi-
fied, the SLST2 is the perfect upgrade
Description
LE
D
 W
A
LL
P
A
C
K
39
LE
D
  A
R
E
A
 L
IG
H
T
40
Order Information
Example: SLWP1-100-C-U-PC-BL
Performance Data
Wattage CRI CCTLumens Efficacy
400 70 64000 160
400 70 66000 165
500 70 80000 160
500 70 82500 165
600 70 96000 160
600 70 99000 165
800 70 128000 160
800 70 132000 165
1000 70 160000 160
1000 70 165000 165
1200 70 192000 160
1200 70 198000 165
300 70 48000 160 4000K/5000K
300 70 49500 165 6500K
4000K/5000K
6500K
4000K/5000K
6500K
4000K/5000K
6500K
4000K/5000K
6500K
4000K/5000K
6500K
4000K/5000K
6500K
Series
Accessories
Wattage Optics CCT Voltage
SLST2=LED
Stadium
Light
SLST2-MK1=Slip fitter
SLST2-MK2=Yoke mount
SLST2-MK3=Cover shield
300= 300W
400 = 400W
500 = 500W
600 = 600W
800 = 800W
1000 = 1000W
1200 = 1200W
15=15°
25=25°
40=40°
60=60°
80=80°
40=4000K
50=5000K

T
42
Order Information
Example: SLGL-630-R-FS-D-W
Performance Data
PAR Reading 12” Height (630W)
24” 392 895 388
18” 683 1029 650
12” 978 1140 954
6” 1112 1140 1105
0” 458 736 985 1117 1146 1101 971 729 446
6” 1103 1131 1094
12” 970 1100 942
18” 670 1018 638
24” 383 881 375
24” 18” 12” 6” 0” 6” 12” 18” 24”
AC Input Power 320W, 630W, 720W,
840W, 1000W
Light Output PPF
320W: 870 μmol/s
630W: 1700 μmol/s
720W: 1950 μmol/s
840W: 2,260 μmol/s
1000W: 2,700 μmol/s
AC Input Voltage 120-277V, 50/60 Hz
Light Distribution 120°
PPE 2.7+ μmol/J
Power Factor > 0.9
Control 0-10V Dimming
Operating Temperature -20°C to 50°C
Certification UL 8800, DLC
THD <20%
Warranty
5 Year
6 Year (320W & 630W)
Photon Maintenance Q90 >50,000 hoursSeries
Accessories (Included)
Wattage Input Voltage Spectrum Dimming Finish
SLGL=LED
Grow Light
(1) Data Cord
(2) Bolts
(2) V-hooks
(2) Adjustable Pulley Systems
320=320W
630=630W
720=630W
840= 840W
1000=1000W
R=120-277V
H=480V
FS=Full Spectrum
DS= Dual Spectrum
CS= Custom Spectrum
D=0-10V Dimming
DM= 3-Channel
Control (for use with
Boosters)
W=White Finish
SLGL
(4) Aircraft Cables
Dimension
1.3”
47.2”
43.1”
Spectrum
3231
SLGLRD MULTI-SPECTRUM LED GROW LIGHT WITH CAMERA
Introducing our cutting-edge R&D Grow Light, meticulously designed to revolutionize your research
and development endeavors in the field of horticulture. With six distinct LED channels, this inno-

T
44
Order Information
Example: SLGLRD-1000-R-FS-D-W
Performance Data
AC Input Power 1000W
1500W
Light Output PPF  1000W: 2,700 μmol/s
1500W: 4,050 μmol/s
AC Input Voltage 120-277V, 50/60 Hz
Light Distribution 120°
PPE 2.7+ μmol/J
Power Factor > 0.9
Control 0-10V Dimming
Operating Temperature -20°C to 50°C
Certification UL 8800, DLC pending
THD <20%
Warranty 5 Year
Photon Maintenance Q90 >50,000 hours
Series
Accessories (Included)
Wattage Input Voltage Spectrum Accessories
SLGLRD=LED
Grow Light
(1) Data Cord
(2) Bolts
(2) V-hooks
(2) Adjustable Pulley Systems
1000=1000W
1500=1500W
R=120-277V
H=480V
FS=385,450,660,720nm &
3000K & 6500K
CS=Custom:355, 385, 435,
450, 660, 720nm &
1800K,2700K, 3000K, 5000K,
6500K
D6=6 Channel Analog
Dimmer
DIC= 6-Channel
Digital Interface
Controler
IAC=Integrated
AI Camera
System
IPS=Image
Post-Processing
Software